




































 JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE THIRUNINRAVUR -602024
 DEPARTMENT OF BBA AND MBA

 AI AND AUTOMATION IN HRM
 Email Address  FULL NAME  YEAR  Mobile Numbe DATE  1  2  3  4  5
 mohammedirfanibrahim1977@gmail.com I. Mohammed irfan  III BBA  8270490130  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  Good
 gowthamkutty71@gmail.com  Gowtham  III BBA  9566749611  24/02/2024  Neutral  2  Yes  Very good  Good
 gurupriyapriya2@gmail.com  Guru Priya  III BBA  7373689168  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Excellent  No
 rms20062002@gmail.com  M Ravindhar  III BBA  7871869889  24/02/2024  very Dissatisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  Clear information 
 kvishva66@gmail.com  VISHVA. K  II BBA  9994012735  24/02/2024  Neutral  3  No  Good  No
 abinash00234@gmail.com  Abinash.p  II BBA  7200235654  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  Very good 
 karthikeyanjacob74@gmail.com  Karthikeyan R  III BBA  6369771199  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  No
 jagadeeshwar110803@gmail.com  M Jagadeeshwar  III BBA  9080174877  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  Informative 
 ansaaarrizwan860@gmail.com  Mohammed Rizwan A  III BBA  8778445921  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  No
 akashadventute1@gmail.com  Akash P.A.  III BBA  9345464582  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  Informative
 giri55855585@gmail.com  K. Giri  III BBA  8608894766  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  Super
 sudhaveera536@gmail.com  Veera r  II BBA  9363573751  24/02/2024  Neutral  2  Yes  Very good  Good
 Gopibhasug@gmail.com  GOPI.B  II BBA  9176342386  24/02/2024  very satisfied  3  Yes  Excellent  No
 vimalrajap29@gmail.com  Vimalraj  I BBA  6385541716  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Super
 sunashok2005@gmail.com  S.ashok kumar  II BBA  9843128234  24/02/2024  very Dissatisfied  1  No  Poor  No comments
 mp7847163@gmail.com  S. Mohan Prasad  II BBA  9003127915  24/02/2024  satisfied  5  Yes  Poor  No good 
 reswari362@gmail.com  R.Eswari  II BBA  7094071246  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  No
 sakthivelraghu21@gmail.com  Yuvaraj.r  I BBA  9025923424  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  No
 hariniselvakumar92@gmail.com  Harini SM  II BBA  6369877238  24/02/2024  Dissatisfied  3  No  Poor  No comments
 sm358321@gmail.com  M sathya  III BBA  9159662506  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  No  Good  No 
 vincentblackmoon60@gmail.com  Vincent  II BBA  7200050482  24/02/2024  very Dissatisfied  1  No  Poor  No comments 
 pratheep4564@gmail.com  PRATHEEP.J.M  II BBA  9080515600  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  No
 saivarsha1084@gmail.com  K L SAI VARSHA  II BBA  9884990010  24/02/2024  Dissatisfied  4  No  Excellent  Bad
 kiranraj200426@gmail.com  M. Kiranraj  II BBA  9342893278  24/02/2024  very satisfied  3  Yes  Very good  No 
 gokulb2314@gmail.com  Gokul.B  I BBA  9791099803  24/02/2024  Neutral  2  Yes  Good  No
 sasiyoga2004@gmail.com  p.yogamithra  III BBA  7200042631  24/02/2024  Neutral  3  Yes  Good  Nothing 
 ebinezermathew@gmail.com  AJAY A  II BBA  8610583756  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  Good
 zubairudeendeen@gmail.com  k.s.Zubairudeen  III BBA  9444575283  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  No
 dhinesh.mohanavelu@gmail.com  M.Dhinesh  II MBA  9940059422  24/02/2024  very satisfied  3  Yes  Excellent  This program is

f l t



 JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE THIRUNINRAVUR -602024
 DEPARTMENT OF BBA AND MBA

 AI AND AUTOMATION IN HRM
 Email Address  FULL NAME  YEAR  Mobile Numbe DATE  1  2  3  4  5
 rsanthoshkum@gmail.com  R SANTOSH KUMAR  III BBA  9360450417  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  -
 saraswathiravi0122@gmail.com  Saraswathi. R  III BBA  9092644257  24/02/2024  very satisfied  3  Yes  Good  Nothing
 abithrasheeth786@gamil.com  Abith  I BBA  9080610950  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Super 
 rukmanrukmani58@gmail.com  R. Rukmani  III BBA  7397457589  24/02/2024  Neutral  3  Yes  Good  Nothing
 arunkumar30733@gmail.com  ARUN KUMAR.C  I BBA  9789097558  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Very good  Good
 jayasreem515@gmail.com  Jayasree.M  III BBA  8072195823  24/02/2024  satisfied  5  Yes  Good  No
 suriyaprasanth42@gmail.com  Suriya Prasanth s  I BBA  9345678683  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  Super
 kalaiparthiban18@gmail.com  KALAI SELVI. P  II BBA  8610224908  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  Very good 
 niranjannss0505@gmail.com  Niranjan  I BBA  9789880984  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Good
 selviparthasarathi143@gmail.com  SELVI.P  II BBA  8124852808  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  Very good 
 rijith043@gmail.com  Rijith.b  I BBA  8668139310  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  No
 kuttymoljesilaparveen@gmail.com  Jesilaparveen B  III BBA  8925278566  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  Good 
 jbhuneshwari49@gmail.com  J.bhuvaneshwari  I BBA  9600177027  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Very good  No
 crminalakash@gmail.com  AKASH.A  I BBA  8807650180  24/02/2024  satisfied  5  Yes  Very good  Noo
 sumeshk1110@gmail.com  SUMESH.K  III BBA  8754924626  24/02/2024  very satisfied  4  Yes  Excellent  Tech team need

i t
 manikandanvinayagamoorthy7116@gma Manikandan v  III BBA  9840527656  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  Nothing 
 abiabinayaabinaya528@gmail.com  Abinaya A  I BBA  6379165276  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Good experience
 gayathri05042004@gmail.com  Gayathri Gayathri  III BBA  9110316614  24/02/2024  very satisfied  1  Yes  Very good  Excellent event I am

i t t d i
 nithiyagnithiyag@gmail.com  G nithiya  II MBA  8925248554  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Nil
 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com  Gunapriya C  II MBA  7358188197  24/02/2024  Neutral  3  Yes  Very good  No
 santhiyamani02012001@gmail.com  M.santhiya  II MBA  7695821258  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Nil
 parameshwarikamala07@gmail.com  Parameshwari.K  II MBA  9025755311  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  Good
 sindhupalani3010@gmail.com  Sindhu  II MBA  7806991646  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  No
 kevinjebaz23@gmail.com  KEVIN JEBAZ JSM  II BBA  8122041023  24/02/2024  Neutral  5  No  Fair  No comments...
 dddivya724@gmail.com  Divya dharshini. B  I BBA  9962198607  24/02/2024  satisfied  5  Yes  Good  Nothing
 leelavathisrinivasan0217@gmail.com  Leelavathi.S  III BBA  9344529590  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Nothing 
 sya255247@gmail.com  Saranya.V  I BBA  9677168201  24/02/2024  satisfied  1  Yes  Good  Good 
 gaya2006maya@gmail.com  Gayathri S  I BBA  9940256086  24/02/2024  satisfied  5  Yes  Good  Nothing 
 poojasri0407@gmail.com  Poojasri  I BBA  9342647760  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  No



 JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE THIRUNINRAVUR -602024
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 Email Address  FULL NAME  YEAR  Mobile Numbe DATE  1  2  3  4  5
 banupriyam24102004@gmail.com  Banu priya.M  I BBA  9600961760  24/02/2024  satisfied  1  Yes  Good  Good 
 bhoomikamv21@gmail.com  Bhoomika  I BBA  8610669115  24/02/2024  Neutral  2  Yes  Good  Good 
 yamunakumarasan5@gmail.com  Yamuna.k  I BBA  9092578126  24/02/2024  satisfied  1  Yes  Good  Good 
 angelinpreeti2005@gmail.com  Angelin preethi.R  I BBA  8105270230  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  No
 guru98901@gmail.com  S.guruprasath  III BBA  8754257606  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Good  No
 saivarsha1084@gmail.com  K L SAI VARSHA  II BBA  9884999919  24/02/2024  Dissatisfied  4  Yes  Fair  Good 
 sanjai78910@gmail.com  Akash.s  III BBA  8667025732  24/02/2024  very satisfied  3  Yes  Very good  Dtyjjko

 jreditor35@gmail.com  A.jayram  III BBA  9087548517  24/02/2024  satisfied  3  Yes  Good  Super 
 jdevendran211@gmail.com  J.Devendran  II BBA  6304155211  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  I have a lot of

i f ti th d
 jagadeesank471@gmail.com  Jagadeesan.k  II BBA  8667674956  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  No  Good  Fair
 dharshanmoses27@gmail.com  Dharshan.D  I BBA  9363474608  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Very good  Thanks for coming

It' f ll t
 sdtharunn.15@gmail.com  S.D.THARUN  II BBA  7305749452  24/02/2024  very satisfied  5  Yes  Excellent  No
 sabiyakhatun3105@gmail.com  Sabiya khatun  I BBA  8391074315  24/02/2024  satisfied  4  Yes  Very good  Great experience 

 Note  :
 1. How satisfied were you with this event ?
 2. Rate how informative the event is 
 3. Ideas and concepts were presented in clear manner
 4. The overall experience was
 5. Any suggestions





Dr. Prailene Palsia, HOD, Department of English & IQAC Coordinator
Staff & Students, Department of English

Dr T. KOMATHI, 
Head of the Department of English,  
Sriram College of Arts and Science, 

Veppampattu, Chennai - 602024.

09.11.2023   |  10:30 A.M   | AV Hall - 1

Jaya College of Arts and Science 
Affiliated to University of Madras 

Accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade
Thiruninravur - 602024

Department of English & IQAC

National Education DayNational Education DayNational Education Day   

has kindly consented to be the Chief Guest

Prof. Dr. A. Kanagaraj  Mrs. K. Vijayakumari

Er. K. Navaraj Dr. K. Deena

Dr. P. Guhan Dr. V.Vijayakumar

Chairman Secretary

Joint Secretary Vice  Chairman

Principal Vice   Principal

cordially invite you all for the Seminar On



09.11.2023   |  10:30 A.M   | AV Hall - 1

Jaya College of Arts and Science 
Affiliated to University of Madras 

Accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade
Thiruninravur - 602024

Department of English & IQAC

National Education DayNational Education DayNational Education Day   

10:30 a.m  Opening Prayer
10:35 a.m Welcome Address
10: 45 a.m  Chief Guest Felicitation
10: 50 a.m Principal Address
10: 55 a.m Chief Guest Introduction
11: 00 a.m Chief Guest Address
11:30 a.m  Prize Distribution
11:50 a.m Vote of Thanks
11:55 a.m National Anthem

cordially invite you all for the Seminar On































S.No Email Address FULL NAME
CLASS WITH 

YEAR/DESIGNATION

MOBILE 

NUMBER 
Date 1 2 3 4 5

1 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Good No

2 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Fair No

3 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Very good No

4 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Neutral 2 Yes Very good No

5 hemavathy981@gmail.com Hemavathy.S.D II MBA 8778475354 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

6 hemavathy981@gmail.com Hemavathy II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Dissatisfied 1 Yes Very good No

7 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Dissatisfied 4 Yes Excellent No

8 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Very good No

9 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 Neutral 2 Yes Very good No

10 gunapriyac2019@gmail.com Gunapriya C II MBA 7358188197 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

11 nithiyagnithiyag@gmail.com G NITHIYA II MBA 8925248554 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent NIL

12 nivedithanimi@gmail.com NIVEDITHA. B II MBA 8754518748 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Nik

13 leelavathisrinivasan0217@gmail.com Leelavathi.s III BBA 9344529590 28-03-2024 very satisfied 2 Yes Very good Nothing 

14 kalaiparthiban18@gmail.com P. Kalai selvi II BBA 8610224908 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Very good

15 gunasekaran.v2002@gmail.com GUNASEKARAN V II MBA 8072262190 28-03-2024 satisfied 1 Yes Excellent Nothing

16 ananddhana1307@gmail.com Anand Kumar S II MBA 9514520505 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good Good

17 rsanthoshkum@gmail.com Santhosh Kumar R III BBA 9360450417 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Good -

18 parameshwarikamala07@gmail.com Parameshwari.K II MBA 9025745311 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No suggestions 

19 shakthiasokan01@gmail.com Shakthi.A II MBA 8925428633 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Excellent No

20 sivakotisravani20@gmail.com S.k.m.l sravani III BBA 9342945072 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

21 manikandanvinayagamoorthy7116@gmail.com Manikandan.c III BBA 9840527656 28-03-2024 satisfied 1 Yes Excellent No

22 reswari362@gmail.com R.Eswari II BBA 7094071246 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

23 jesilaparveen2202@gma8l.com Jesilaparveen III BBA 8925278566 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good Good

24 santhiyamani02012001@gmail.com Santhiya M II MBA 7695821258 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

25 santasaran10@gmail.com Saran.s III BBA 9345472002 28-03-2024 very satisfied 2 Yes Good Ok

26 mohankumar31291@gmail.com B.mohan kumar II MBA 9600108561 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Good Nothing 

27 malaumalathi330@gmail.com

𝓜𝓪𝓵𝓪𝓽𝓱𝓲

 .

𝓖

I BBA 7845319985 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

28 selviparthasarathi143@gmail.com P. Selvi II BBA 8124852808 28-03-2024 very satisfied 1 Yes Excellent Very good

29 dhinesh.mohanavelu@gmail.com M.Dhinesh II MBA 9940059422 28-03-2024 very satisfied 3 Yes Excellent This program is useful one

30 sdtharunn.15@gmail.com S.D.THARUN II BBA 7305749452 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Clear knowledge about finance

31 aakashdeena66@gmail.com Aakash II BBA 7200090273 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Nothing

32 mohammedirfanibrahim1977@gmail.com I. Mohammed irfan III BBA 8270490130 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good Good 

33 sunilkumar172002@gmail.com SUNIL KUMAR.G II MBA 9500369941 28-03-2024 Neutral 4 No Fair No idea

34 deepanraj112004@gmail.com E.deepanraj III BBA 8428336240 28-03-2024 very satisfied 2 Yes Very good Yes

35 kalaiparthiban18@gmail.com P. Kalaiselvi II BBA 8610224908 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Very good

36 jdevendran211@gmail.com J.Devendran II BBA 6304155211 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent

I got more information about ca cma said Dr 

k n ramaswamy thank you for lot of 

information 

37 godwin9478@gmail.com Godwin moses. R II BBA 9092845353 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

38 jagadeeshwar110803@gmail.com M.Jagadeeshwar III BBA 9080174877 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good Nothing 

39 Gopibhasug@gmail.com Gopi.b II BBA 9176342386 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good Very good 

40 gurupriyapriya2@gmail.com Gurupriya III BBA 7373689168 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

41 sathishamudha4@gmail.com Sathish.m II BBA 9150581769 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Bild skil

42 ansarrizwan860@gmail.com A.mohammed rizwan III BBA 8778445921 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good No

43 rishikumar26206@gmail.com Rishikumar II MBA 8754561090 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Good Better

44 kvishva66@gamil.com K. Vishva II BBA 9994012735 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 No Good Bild skil

45 sudhaveera536@gmial.com Veera r II BBA 9363573751 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Good No

46 kavithasai698@gmail.com A . janani shree II BBA 6383786569 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

47 srikanth2782001@gmail.com Srikanth.u II MBA 9677291834 28-03-2024 Neutral 2 Yes Fair Not bad

48 sasiyoga2004@gmail.com P.yogamithra III BBA 7200042631 28-03-2024 satisfied 2 Yes Very good Nothing 

49 rms20062002@gmail.com Ravindhar M III BBA 7871869889 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Nothing 

50 akashadventure1@gmail.com AKASH P.A. III BBA 9345464582 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good Yes

51 santhoshjayanthi26@gmail.com Santosh Kumar II BBA 9342311485 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Thank 

52 hindujahinduja96@gmail.com Hinduja.D III BBA 6379256509 28-03-2024 very satisfied 2 Yes Excellent Nice to increase the reading knowledge

53 bhuvaneeswarans562@gmail.com S. Bhuvaneeswaran II BBA 8270190502 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Very good No

54 prasanthm@97061gmail.com Prasanth. M II MBA 7550237239 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good I collect more information 

55 vasanthrakrsh@gmail.com Vasanth Kumar II BBA 9342585415 28-03-2024 very satisfied 1 No Excellent Yes

56 taarthy12345@gmail.com T Aarthy II BBA 7845752998 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 No Very good No

57 sunashok2005@gmail.com Ashok kumar .s II BBA 9843128234 28-03-2024 very satisfied 2 Yes Very good Very good 

58 saraswathiravi0122@gmali.com Saraswathi. R III BBA 9092644257 28-03-2024 satisfied 2 Yes Very good Nothing

59 sdtharunn.15@gmail.com S.D.THARUN II BBA 7305749452 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Clear knowledge about finance

60 kiran.nesamani@gmail.com Jaikiran N II MBA 8667500188 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Good Nil

61 rukmanrukmani58@gmail.com R. Rukmani III BBA 7397457589 28-03-2024 satisfied 2 Yes Good Nothing

62 kiranraj2000426@gmail.com Kiran raj. M II BBA 9342893279 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

63 jeevanathan890@gmail.com R.jeevanadhan III BBA 8072465122 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Good Yes

64 manjudeen23@gmail.com Manju D II MBA 7358359093 28-03-2024 very Dissatisfied 1 Yes Poor Information provided were biased

65 kevinjebaz23@gmail.com Kevin jebaz jsm II BBA 8122041023 28-03-2024 satisfied 2 Yes Very good Nothing 

66 godwinmosesr439@gmail.com R.Godwin Moses II BBA 7604837359 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Thank you for lot of information 

67 abinash00234@gmail.com Abinash.P II BBA 7200235654 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Good Ok

68 mythilidks11.@gmail.com mythili D.S I BBA 9342827199 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

69 vincentblackmoon60@gmail.com Vincent II BBA 7200050482 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good Very good 

70 reswari362@gmail.com Bhavani b II BBA 9566128875 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Very good No suggestions. 

71 vallarasustr@gmail.com K.Vallarasu II MBA 9344231183 28-03-2024 very satisfied 1 Yes Very good Good

72 sm358321@gmail.com M Sathya III BBA 9159662506 28-03-2024 Neutral 4 Yes Good No

73 sumeshk1110@gmail.com SUMESH.K I BBA 8754924626 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

74 pratheep4564@gmail.com J.M.PRATHEEP II BBA 9080515600 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good Good

75 giri55855585@gmail.com K. Giri III BBA 8608894766 28-03-2024 very satisfied 1 Yes Excellent No

76 vimalrajap29@gmail.com A. P. Vimalraj I BBA 6385541716 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good It's ok

77 ntamilselvan2002@gmail.com Thamizhselvan II MBA 7558157203 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent It's good 

78 karthikeyanjacob74@gmail.com KARTHIKEYAN R III BBA 63696771199 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Good No

79 manjulaabimanjulaabi@gmail.com AKASH.A I BBA 8807650180 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

80 gaya2006maya@gmail.com

𝓖𝓪𝔂𝓪𝓽𝓱𝓻𝓲

 

𝓭𝓮𝓿𝓲

 .

𝓢

I BBA 9940256086 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Good No

81 suriyaprasanth42@gmail.com Suriya Prasanth s I BBA 9345678683 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

82 manjulaabimanjulaabi@gmail.com AKASH.A I BBA 8807650180 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

83 zubairudeendeen@gmail.com K.S Zubairudeen III BBA 9444575283 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good Good

84 jbhuneshwari49@gmail.com

𝓑𝓱𝓾𝓿𝓪𝓷𝓮𝓼𝓱𝔀𝓪𝓻𝓲

.

𝓙

I BBA 9600177027 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Good

𝓨𝓮𝓼
85 palanisamimugunthan@gmail.com Mugunthan.P I BBA 8072716563 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

86 arunkumar30733@gmail.com Arun kumar.c I BBA 9789097558 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Very good No

87 sakthivelraghu21@gmail.com Yuvaraj r I BBA 9025923424 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good No

88 moydeenmoydeen786@gmail.com MOYDEEN.V I BBA 7603993423 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Excellent No

89 sakthivelraghu21@gmail.com Yuvaraj.r I BBA 9025923424 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good No

90 aabi8469@Email.com Abinaya.A I BBA 6379165276 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

91 akashmadesh2003@gmail.com G.akash III BBA 7305279611 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good No

92 abinash00234@gmail.com Abinash.P II BBA 7200235654 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Good Ok

93 mythili.dks11@gmail.com Mythili D.S I BBA 9342827199 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

94 jbhuneshwari49@gmail.com J.BHUVANESHWARI I BBA 9600177027 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Good No

95 anupamaanupama94779@gmail.com Anupama.M III BBA 8667283566 28-03-2024 very satisfied 4 Yes Excellent No

96 jayasreem515@gmail.com Jayasree.M III BBA 8072195823 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Excellent No

97 noelyeshwanth3526@gmail.com Noel Yeshwanth P K III BBA 9360208519 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Very good Good 

98 naveenkumarp28102003@gmail.com Naveen Kumar.P III BBA 9345858001 28-03-2024 satisfied 1 Yes Excellent No

99 aashwinraj2004@gmail.com Aashwin raj II BBA 7305397168 28-03-2024 satisfied 1 Yes Excellent Nothing

100 gowthamkutty71@gmail.com B.GOWTHAM III BBA 9566749611 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Given a clear mind of my career

101 punithanagaraj1991@gmail.com K.PUNITHA ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 9940542280 28-03-2024 Neutral 3 Yes Very good Good 

102 prithivganesh2010@gmail.com Dr.A.Ganesan HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 8072165928 28-03-2024 very satisfied 1 Yes Excellent Valuable information 

103 amulrajdavid30@gmail.com Amul raj Others 09384456893 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good Good 

104 smartsunil0909@gmail.com SUNIL KUMAR.A Others 8754638455 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Good Nothing yet but I learned something thankyou 

105 kkalanithi15@gmail.com Kalanithi Others 7904292462 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Nothing 

106 banupriyam24102004@gmail.com M.Banu priya I BBA 9600961760 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good Usefull suggestions

107 banupriyam24102004@gmail.com M.Banu priya I BBA 9600961760 28-03-2024 satisfied 3 Yes Very good Usefull suggestions

108 dhanushu7777@gmail.com Dhanush U Others 8825523755 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Excellent Its Useful.

109 Vijiyallu@gmail.com S. VIJAYA LAKSHMI ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 09597140279 28-03-2024 very satisfied 5 Yes Very good No

110 daisymargarett303@gmail.com Daisy Margaret.S Others 7305115874 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good Nothing

111 lakshmidharan32@gmail.com LAKSHMIDHARAN.S Others 9080970656 28-03-2024 satisfied 5 Yes Very good Nothing 

112 ndharshini2909@gmail.com Devadharshini Others 9361408517 28-03-2024 satisfied 4 Yes Very good Nothing 

113 gayathric439@gmail.com Gayathri.c Others 9940171155 28-03-2024 satisfied 1 Yes Excellent Nothing 

114 magaltamil19@gmail.com Tamil magal.G Others 9092055634 28-03-2024 very satisfied 2 Yes Very good It is very useful to all 

NOTE:

1. How satisfied were you with this event ?

2. Rate how informative the event is

3. Ideas and concepts were presented in clear 

manner

4. The overall experience was

5. Any suggestions

JAYA COLLEGE OF ARTS SCIENCE THIRUNINRAVUR -602024

DEPARTMENT OF BBA AND MBA 

Fundamental and Technical Analysis of Financial Markets



































































































































GUEST PROFILE 
 

 
ASHA.R                                                                 Mobile No:  7395999822  
                                                      Email:  asha040107@gmail.com 
 
OBJECTIVE:               To continuously learn and perform the best to organization. 
 
 
Date of Birth  :          04.01.1993 
 
Gender  :           Female 
 
Marital Status : Married 
 
Permanent Address : NO.18, Anna Street, Babu Nagar, Pattabiram, ch-72 
                 
Teaching Experience    : 4 Years 
 
Mother tongue              :        Telugu 
 
Languages Known    : Tamil, English and Telugu 
 
ACADEMIC CREDENTIALS 
 

Qualification Institute/University Year of 
Passing 

Remarks 

Ph.D. Economics Sir Theagaraya college Pursing - 

M.Phil Economics Loyola College 2016 80% 

 

M.A. Economics  DG Vaishnav College 2015 72% 

B.A Economics  DRBCCC Hindu College 2013 82% 

XII Holy Infant Jesus school  2010 76% 

 
 
PROFESSIONAL EXPEREINCE 
 

Organization  : Annai Violet College of Arts and Science 

 

Designation  :  Assistant Professor 
 
Duration  : July 2023 to till date. 
 
Assignments  : Full time lecturer for Department of Economics and B.Com   
                                                 Students. Regulating the staff achievement’s certificates  
                                                 In criteria 6. 



 

                                                  
Organization  : Sree Muthukumaraswamy College. 

 

Designation  :  Assistant professor 
 
Duration  : February 2020 to July 2023  
 
Assignments  : Classes had been taken for B.Com Stream, I appointed as    
                                                 Tutor for 40 students. 
 
 
Organization  : Nethaji Armed Forces and Best Learning Centre     
 
Designation  : Faculty  
 
Duration  : Sep 2019 - Feb 2020 
 
Assignments  :  Trained the students for competitive exams such as    
                                                 UPSC, TNPSC & SI 
 
 
Organization  : Sree Muthukumaraswamy College 
 
Designation  : Assistant Professor 
 
Duration  : June 2018 to May 2019 
 
Assignments  : Classes had been taken for B.Com Stream. 
 
 
Organization  : Vellayan Chettiar Hr. Sec. School. 
 
Designation  : Postgraduate Teacher 
 
Duration  : June 2017 to Dec 2017 
 
Assignments  : Classes had been taken for XI & X11 Students. 
 
 

 
TRAINING / WORKSHOP PROGRAMMES ATTENDED 
 
 Workshop on Time series econometrics using E-Views held on 20th October 2015- 

SRM University, Kattankulathur. 
 

 Workshop on “Training on NAAC Assessment process” organized by (IQAC) 
Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Chennai national arts and science on 13th September 
2019. 



 
 Three day National Workshop on “Applied Statistical Methods using SPOSS & 

AMOS in Educational Research” organized by Stella Matutina college of 
education, from 18th to 20th September 2019. 

 
 One day workshop on “language, lexis, logic, lucidity & lasting challenges in thesis 

writing” organized by the P.G.Research Department of Economics, Presidency 
College, 30th January 2020. 

 
 One day national level workshop on “Intellectual property rights in academic 

institutions” organized by department of corporate secretary ship shift II, Partician 
college of Arts & Science(TIFAC) on Friday, 1st September, 2023.  

 
 International workshop on “Framework for research and project proposal writing 

& funding opportunities for project” conducted from 16th to 18th February 2024 
organized by Inspire Solutions. 

 
 3 day FDP on “Citation & Reference management for scholarly writing” 

Organized by IQAC, NSB  
 
 

WEBINAR/SEMINAR/CONFERENCE ATTENDED 
 
Participated in the Research Methodology organized by the department of econometrics, 
University of Madras – 1-5 February 2016. 
 
 
Participated in the International seminar on “A perspective of the Indian economy in the 
aftermath of global financial crisis” organized by the P.G.Research Department of 
Economics, presidency college, 9th January 2020. 
 
Participated in seven day national level PDP professional development program for 
“Higher Education Teachers” organized by (IQAC) at Shri Shankarlal Sundarbai Shasun 
Jain College for women from 21st August to 30th   August 2023. 
 
Participated in Attended a live training webinar on Research Ethics, Plagiarism checking 
and removal which was held on 17th February 2024 organized by Research graduate. 
 
Participated in the five day national level FDP on “Advanced Research Methodology – 
Navigating the Research Landscape” held on 19/2/24 to 23/2/24 organized by Mohamed 
Sathak College Arts & Science College. 
 
Attended the National Webinar on “Strategy for Managing Personal Finance” organized 
in joint collaboration of project samvidhaan of the Himalayan Foundation Chandigarh and 
Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) on 7th February, 2024. 
 
Participated in five day international virtual FDP on “Empowerment in education” 
organized by IQAC at St.Joseph’s College from 19.02.2024 to 23.02.2024 
 



 
 
          
 
 
PAPER PUBLISHED 
 
 Paper Published on Food Security – The Key Elements of Poverty Reduction  
 
Paper published on India’s agricultural and food export opportunities and challenges 
in the National conference held on 29.09.2023 at DRBCCC Hindu College. 
 
 
ACHIEVEMENTS 
 

 Won Gold Medal for Best Outgoing Student. 
 

 Class first in Micro Economics. 
 

 Class first in Indian Economy. 
 
 

DECLARATION: 
 
I hereby confirm that the above-Mentioned information is true to the Best of My 
Knowledge. I will be in a Position to Extend References of all the above on request. 
 
 
 











Report 

Entrepreneurship Skill Attitude and Behaviour 
Development 

Introduction:  
Start with an overview of the program, its objectives, and the importance of 

entrepreneurship skills in today's world. 
Program Design:  

Describe the design of the program, including its duration, target audience, and the 
methodology used (e.g., workshops, seminars, experiential learning). 
Skill Development:  

Detail the specific skills that were targeted in the program, such as creativity, problem-
solving, communication, and leadership. 
Attitude Development:  

Explain how the program aimed to develop positive attitudes towards entrepreneurship, 
such as risk-taking, resilience, and a proactive mindset. 
Behavior Development:  

Discuss how the program encouraged entrepreneurial behaviors, such as innovation, 
networking, and taking initiative. 
Implementation:  

Describe how the program was implemented, including the resources used, the role of 
trainers or facilitators, and any challenges faced. 
Impact Assessment: 

 Present the results of the program, including any changes observed in participants' 
skills, attitudes, or behaviors related to entrepreneurship. 
Success Stories:  

Share any success stories or testimonials from participants to highlight the effectiveness 
of the program. 
Lessons Learned:  

Discuss any lessons learned from the program, including what worked well and areas 
for improvement. 
Conclusion: 
 Summarize the key findings of the report and the overall impact of the program on 
entrepreneurship skill, attitude, and behavior development. 




